

Twitter thread



Binky BB @TheOnlyGuru · 1d

I've had un revelation.

Senior @GovJersey civil servants seen loitering up at Fort Regent awaiting the spare #covid vaccinations.

If we have spares, why not have a list of extremely vulnerable residents who can be on notice and called in instantly to save waste?

[#jerseyci](#)

5 replies 36 likes



Curly @curlywiggins · 1d

Spare ??? How can there be spares ?

2 replies 5 likes



Jim Perchard @JLPerchard · 1d

Once taken out from -70c ultra deep freeze, the Pfizer vaccine can last up to 5 days in a normal fridge. No need at all for a "spare" vaccine policy. Vaccinate FRONT line health workers, the old and vulnerable asap @GovJersey.

2 replies 4 likes



Binky BB @TheOnlyGuru · 1d

As usual, you're absolutely creckt Mr P.

1 reply 3 likes



Auberon Ashbrooke @Auberon_A · 1d

Yes, I completely agree also. Interested to know how many 'spare' vaccines have been given out in Jersey and to whom? There are plenty of very elderly, elderly, very vulnerable and vulnerable waiting. My 91 yr old mother is waiting.

1 reply 2 likes



Government of Jersey @GovJersey · 1d

Just to confirm, these are not spare. The cohorts are being vaccinated according to clinical priority. If at the end of any batch, there is a chance of waste, then a vaccine is administered according to same principles of vulnerability to covid.

2 replies 1 like